

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7373 OF 2025

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.02.27
17:23:35 +0530

Amit Anant Jadyal ... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Crown World Wild Movers Pvt.
Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Ameya Tamhane i/b A. H. Legal, for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on **27 March 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)