

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7373 OF 2025

Amit Anant Jadyal .....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Crown World Wild Movers Pvt Ltd And....RESPONDENT  
Anr

Mr. Ameya Tamhane i/by A. H. Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'Souza A/W Ms. Depika Agarwal i/by V. M. Parkar  
for Respondent No. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**